

Sess.49/2016 (79/16)

14/13.09.19

Accd. Jugal @ Jibon Barman on court bail is absent
without taking any step. None appears after repeated calls.

Ld. P.P. files hajira. No witness is turned up today.

To 16.09.19 for evidence.
The surety is directed to produce the accd. person on the next
date positively.

Dict.&Corr. by me

ASJ,2nd Court,
Blg,D/D

ASJ,2nd Court,
Blg,D/D