

Sess.49/2016 (79/16)

16/17.09.19

Accd. Jugal @ Jibon Barman on court bail is absent without taking any step. None appears on behalf of the accd. person after repeated calls. Hence, Issue W/A against accd. person at once. Ld. P.P. files hajira of witness Akhil Kr. Saha. He is not examd. and discharged.

To 18.09.19 for ER of W/A.

Dict.&Corr. by me

ASJ,2nd Court,
Blg,D/D

ASJ,2nd Court,
Blg,D/D