

Or. No.18
19.11.2019.

Today is fixed for E.R of warrant against accused Jugal @ Jiban Hembram. Seen the NER with prayer of time of Gangarampur P.S regarding execution of warrant. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

I.C, Gangarampur P.S is directed to execute the warrant positively by 07.01.2020.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C, Gangarampur P.S for information and necessary action.

Todate i.e. 07.01.2020 for further order.

Dict. & corr. by me.

Judge.

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

