

Sess. Case No. 49/16(79/16)

Or. No.24

30.09.2020.

Today is fixed for appr & SDT. Accd. (01) Pintu Barman @ Jiban @ Jugal on C.B. is present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P & Ld. Adv. for the accd. are found present.

Ld. Adv. for the accd. person files a petn. and praying for bail confirmation of interim bail on the ground stated therein. Seen. Ld. P.P.D/Dinajpur.

Hd. Considered and prayer for interim bail is extended till 03.12.2020.

Let the case be adjourned for today for ends of justice.

To 03.12.2020. for appr & SDT.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge.
Blg ,D/D

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin
DinajpurDinajpur.