

Sess. Case No. 49/16(79/2016)

CNR WBDD01-000255-2019

JO CODE-WB-00711

Or. No.26
17.02.2021

Today is fixed for Appr. & SDT..

Accd. (01) Jugal Barman @ Jiban on C.B. is present by filing hajira and placed on the dock.

Ld. P.P. in ch. & Defence Lawyer found present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Hd. Both sides.

Ld. Defence Lawyer for the Accd. person files petn and praying for same date in c/w Spl.Case No. 51/2016 on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day.

Accordingly, The Re-schedule be fixed for evidence below :-

To 23.03.2021 & 24.03.2021 for appr. & evidence of rest C.S.Ws.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Prosecution is directed to take necessary steps for ensuring the presence of the witnesses positively.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

ADJ-II Court-cum -(Pocso Act)

ADJ-II Court-cum (Pocso)Act.

ADJ-II Court,Blg.

ADJ-II Court, Blg.