

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Special (PCOSO) Case No.04 of 2025 (CIS No.04/2025)

CNR NO : WBDD01-000556-2016

Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

63

22.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-9 & 13.

Sole accused is on court and without steps.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge is present.

None moves for the accused on repeated call.

No adverse order is passed in view of the Resolution of the Local Bar.

Witness Akhil Kumar Saha (CSW-9) is present. He is released with direction to remain present on the next date so fixed.

Fix **06.06.2026** for evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)**