

Special (POCSO) Case No.04 of 2025 (CIS No.04/2025)

CNR NO : WBDD01-000556-2016

Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

Order No.65

Dt. 24-07-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused one on Court bail and present.

Ld. S.P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate are present.

No witness is present.

Prosecution to summon remaining witnesses

Fix 23-11-2026 for Evidence

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ASJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836).**